

August 5, 2015

Dear Provider,

As you know, the change from ICD-9 to ICD-10 is fast approaching. Effective October 1, 2015, all health care providers, payers, clearinghouses and billing services must be prepared to comply with the transition to ICD-10. ICD-10 diagnosis codes must be used for all health care services provided in the United States. Claims with ICD-9 codes for services provided on or after the compliance deadline cannot be paid.

This month, the Department of Community Health (DCH) is offering several webinars focused on ICD-10 transition. To view the available dates, times and registration, please click on the blue link below, type *June ICD* in the Keyword field and click on the search button. The most up-to-date information will be posted below:

DCH ICD-10 Training

<https://www.mmis.georgia.gov/portal/PubAccess.Provider%20Information/Provider%20Messages/tabId/55/Default.aspx>

If you have any additional questions, please contact Provider Relations at **1-855-825-7818**.

Sincerely,

Therapy Network of Georgia

Proudly serving *Georgia Families[®]* and *PeachCare for Kids[®]* members.